BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

April 11,2018

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District 1
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District [l
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District HI
David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From; Dan Gaillet, P.E.
County Engineer

Re:  Change Order #1
Catlett Road — Stribling Road Intersection Improvements

The Engineering Department requests that the Board authorize Change Order #1 for Catlett Road — Stribling
Road Intersection Improvements due to unforeseen sight conditions.

As a result, the Engineering Department requests that the Board President be authorized to sign the Change
Order, in the amount of $9,369.25.

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN DAVID BISHOP PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five



QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT
Quantity Adjustment No. 1 Date; April 10, 2018

CATLETT ROAD - STRIBLING ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Removal of Pipe, All Sizes 1 . -0.75 1S 1$ 16661.00| 5  (12,495.75)
Excess Excavation, LVM 1000 1760 700 cy {8 800§ 5,600.00
Borrow Excavation, LYM 1000 1400 400 cY S 16.00| § 6,400.00
12 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 280 180 -100 LF {58 67.09 1% (6,705.00)
15 Grate Inlet 1 0.5 -0.5 EA 5 1,90000 1 S {950.00)
23-CO Sand, LVM 0 400 400 gy LS 20.00 | $ 8,000.00
24-CO Geotextile Fabric 0 1000 1000 SY s 20015 2,000.00
25-C0O Cast in Place Inlet Box 0 1 1 EA |$ 3024005 3,024.00
26-C0 Flowable Fill, Mon-Excavatable g 10 10 cYy |$ 450.00 | $ 4,500.00
TOTAL: | § 9,369.25
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:  § 305,634.47
QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTNQ. 1. § 9,369.25
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE:  $ 315,003.72
Submitted: Recornrmended

Madison County Engineer

Approved

President
Madison County Board of Supervisors



